

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 34 OF 2013

KRUSHIT PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms.Jesal, Adv.Mr.Sidharth Luthra, ASG
Mr.A.G.Naqvi, Adv.
Mr.Charun Sarin, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Singla, Adv.
For Mrs.Sushma Suri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList these matters after disposal of Transfer Case (C)No.101 of 2012
etc. titled A.P.Pvt.Medical & Dental College Mgt. Ass. Vs. Dr.N.T.R.Univ.
Of Health Sciences & Anr.We also permit the learned counsel for the petitioners to make a
mention before this Court immediately after disposal of the aforesaid
pending matters.(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar