

ITEM NO.MM-5

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 3 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 34 OF 2013

KRUSHIT PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay, deletion of the name of petitioner and office report)

Date: 20/06/2013 This Application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Maulik Nanavati, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

|List the application on Monday, the 24th June, 2013.

|[KALYANI GUPTA]

|COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER