

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 34 OF 2013

KRUSHIT PATEL & ORS.

.....PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, submits that the petition has been rendered infructuous.

The writ petition is disposed of as having become infructuous.

.....J.
(DIPAK MISRA)

.....J.
(VIKRAMAJIT SEN)

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 31, 2014.
ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 34 OF 2013

KRUSHIT PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, intervention, deletion of the name of petitioner and office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.
for Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Henatika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Giss Antony, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Charul Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, submits that the petition has been rendered infructuous.

The writ petition is disposed of as having become infructuous.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)